

Student Financial Aid Office Shaheed Benazir Bhutto University, Shaheed Benazirabad

Knowledge - Commitment - Leadership

SBBU/SFAO/66 Date: 08/04/2025

PAKISTAN BAIT-UL-MAL EDUCATIONAL FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE-2025

The Students of Shaheed Benazir Bhutto University, Shaheed Benazirabad, Sanghar, and Naushehro Feroz campuses are informed that the Government of Pakistan, through the Pakistan Bait-ul-Mal is providing educational assistance to the low-income and meritorious students for acquiring quality education in HEIs. The scholarship covers only a semester fees for the students of all batches. The orphans and disabled students are highly encouraged to apply.

Requirements: -

- 1. Application to MD Pakistan Bait-ul-Mal on a white paper.
- 2. CNIC (CNIC of parentage along with form B, if student is minor)
- 3. PBM Bonafide form with visible sign and stamp of HOD
- 4. PBM-Education certificate with visible sign and stamp of HOD
- 5. Last year/semester mark sheet (only A+, A and B grade (more than 60% marks are eligible).
- 6. Original paid challan
- 7. ID card/admit card of institute
- 8. Pay slip / Income Certificate (Maximum Salary / Income Rs. 35000)
- 9. Affidavit on the stamp paper of Rs. 50
- 10. Application with complete data and signature of applicant showing name, CNIC No: address and contact No.

How to apply:

- Students are required to apply online via given link <u>https://forms.gle/tGooBGB6JJspxRMj9</u> (Mandatory), then download the BONAFIDE CERTIFICATE & AFFIDAVIT from official website, i-e <u>www.sbbusba.edu.pk</u> and **write an application to the MD Pakistan Bait-ul-Mal on a white paper.**
- Applicants should submit their applications along with the required documents by **17/04/2025** to the office of the Assistant Director, Pakistan Bait-ul-Mal in their domiciled district or to the Financial Aid Office at SBBU, SBA.
- The Chairmen/HoDs of all the teaching department heads are requested to disseminate this information through different official channels for the encouragement and motivation of deserving, meritorious students to apply for this scholarship.

Note: Students who are already receiving any other scholarship are not eligible to apply.

(Noshad Ahmed Shaikh) Additional Director Accounts

Notice Board for wide publicity.